South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 05, 2024, 12:49:48 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3705 (Rat #0309, Act #0304 of 1989) General Bill, By T.L. Farr

A Bill to provide for nine members of the Union County Board of School Trustees, provide for election of members in
nonpartisan elections in the general election, provide for defined single-member election districts with one trustee each,
provide for the terms of the members, provide for the filling of vacancies on the Board, provide for the expiration of the terms of
current members, and provide that if a member of the Board moves his residence from the single-member election district from
which he was elected, his office becomes vacant automatically; and to repeal Acts 615 and 616 of 1984, relating to the Union
County Board of School Trustees and nonpartisan elections, terms of office of the members so elected, the manner in which
the nonpartisan elections must be conducted, and the manner in which vacancies must be filled.

03/16/89
03/16/89
04/11/89
04/12/89
04/13/89
04/13/89
05/30/89
05/30/89
06/20/89
06/22/89
06/27/89
07/07/89
07/07/89
07/07/89

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-16

Referred to delegation from Union HJ-17

Delegation report: Favorable Union HJ-5

Read second time HJ-12

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-7
Read second time SJ-128

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-128
Read third time and enrolled SJ-9

Ratified R 309

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/27/89

Act No. 304

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



