May 05, 2024, 12:49:48 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3705 (Rat #0309, Act #0304 of 1989) General Bill, By T.L. Farr

A Bill to provide for nine members of the Union County Board of School Trustees, provide for election of members in nonpartisan elections in the general election, provide for defined single-member election districts with one trustee each, provide for the terms of the members, provide for the filling of vacancies on the Board, provide for the expiration of the terms of current members, and provide that if a member of the Board moves his residence from the single-member election district from which he was elected, his office becomes vacant automatically; and to repeal Acts 615 and 616 of 1984, relating to the Union County Board of School Trustees and nonpartisan elections, terms of office of the members so elected, the manner in which the nonpartisan elections must be conducted, and the manner in which vacancies must be filled.

03/16/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-16
03/16/89	House	Referred to delegation from Union HJ-17
04/11/89	House	Delegation report: Favorable Union HJ-5
04/12/89	House	Read second time HJ-12
04/13/89	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-23
04/13/89	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-7
05/30/89	Senate	Read second time SJ-128
05/30/89	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-128
06/20/89	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-9
06/22/89		Ratified R 309
06/27/89		Signed By Governor
07/07/89		Effective date 06/27/89
07/07/89		Act No. 304
07/07/89		Copies available